

CLSUIAA, INC.

OPEN LETTER TO ALL CLSU ALUMNI



FLORO R. GUTIERREZ
CLSUIAAI President & Chairman of the Board

November 7, 2020

Dear Fellow Alumnus/Alumna:

Warm greetings from Northern California!

I guess some of you have heard about the election of officers in our association last week. I am honored and humbled to be elected President and Chairman of the Board for the next three years. Elected also are Director Gloria A. De Vera, Vice President, Rob Bugawan (Immediate Past President), Secretary, and Director Norma "Ohma" B. Viray, Treasurer. On behalf of the officers, may I express our heartfelt gratitude.

The Board of Directors was not able to make a review to re-appoint or replace the other officers due to time constraints but will do that in another Zoom meeting on Saturday, November 14 at 7:00 PM. Most of these officers will be asked to continue in their role.

In the beginning, our association which started as the CLSU Organizing Committee at the beginning of the 3rd millennium, to CLSU International Alumni Group (CIAG) in 2008 and finally to CLSU International Alumni Association, Incorporated (CLSUIAAI) was blessed with dynamic and dedicated Presidents: Loretta Santiago Malonzo, Val Pascual, Rod Dioso, Jr., Juanito Campos, Gerry Galinato, P.E., and Rob Bugawan. These leaders have led our association to great heights in establishing an Endowment Fund (spearheaded by Edison Cabacungan, PhD), sponsoring student scholarships, attending and actively participating in CLSUIAAI Grand Homecoming Reunions, sponsoring humanitarian medical and dental missions, etc. These successes were possible by the support and cooperation of our members and friends.

May I enjoin each of you to participate and support our projects and events in the ensuing years so that we could forge forward in our association's goals and objectives. But while the coronavirus pandemic is still in our midst, our activities will be limited to virtual meetings, program and perhaps simple celebrations.

Wishing you all to stay healthy and safe.

Sincerely,

Floro R. Gutierrez

President & Chairman of the Board

CLSUIAA, Inc.

cc: ROB T. BUGAWAN

Immediate Past President & Chairman of the Board, CLSUIAAI